
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY

YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)

SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
o

r 
A

fr
ic

a
n

  
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
 o

r 
 

A
fr

ic
a

n
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

M042950 AMPHENOL CORPORATION

358 HALL AVENUE WALLINGFORD CT 06492

222785165

Not Applicable

551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 

12/25/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

2

90

113

76

16

33

34

161

71

5

601

514

0

25

55

30

7

61

8

330

139

3

658

524

91

738

1029

530

202

122

315

946

147

4

4124

3959

0

27

44

103

6

16

23

122

43

2

386

308

6

61

140

71

14

19

17

131

92

0

551

501

0

1

7

3

2

0

0

6

1

0

20

16

0

2

2

5

1

0

3

9

7

0

29

17

0

3

13

14

5

3

3

16

1

0

58

49

9

262

459

231

55

365

30

680

138

8

2237

2136

2

11

26

149

1

44

6

52

36

0

327

299

0

37

94

70

4

30

9

196

116

0

556

541

0

0

4

1

1

2

1

6

2

0

17

9

0

2

3

9

0

1

0

11

2

0

28

14

0

2

7

9

0

7

1

20

7

0

53

43

110

1261

1996

1301

314

703

450

2686

802

22

9645

8930


