U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT													ation Dat	C. 06/31/	2024
			С	ONSOL	.IDATE	D REP	ORT								
		SECT	TON B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN	TIFICA	TION							
OFS COMPANY ID							EMPL	OYER N	AME						
M042950	AMPHENOL CORPORATION														
ADDRESS	CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP C											ZIP CO	DE		
												CT			
358 HALL AVENUE						WALLINGFORD									12
SECTION C - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) HOJESTARI ISHMENIT I EVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENIT I EVEL UNIT ID															
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME															
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	ISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CO			DE
CECTION D. FAIDLOVED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)															
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 222785165															
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY															
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS															
X YES (Employer Is Eligible	to File)		(Emple	oyer Is N	lot Elig	ible to F	ıle) 🔲	EMPLO	JYER I	NO LON	NGER I	N BUSI	INESS		
SECTION F - FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)															
	Unique Entity ID (UEI): Not Applicable														
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)															
☐ YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)															
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)															
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION															
551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices															
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA															
	Race/Ethnicity														
JOB CATEGORIES	Hisp		Not Hispanic or Latino												
	or Latino			Male Fema							nale				
				_		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	o (Ses		듩		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	ō	Two or More Races	
				Black or African American		an	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Sac		Black or African American		an	American Indian or Alaska Native	Зас	Row
	o o	<u>=</u>	بور	ck or Afric American	_	/aii	ndi Iat	ē	بور	Black or	_	/aii	ndi Iat	ē	Total
	Male	Female	White	eri A	Asian	aw	n la	ē	White	첫 년	Asian	a ĕ	a P	١٥	
	_	P.	<	\$ \$	⋖	e H	ica Isk	Ę	>	Bla an	٧	ac H	ica	Ž	
				<u> </u>		tiv er F	her Ala	0		_ii		er E	Ala	0	
				 6		E a	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		₹		g g	` لا ا	≥	
						0		•				0		•	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	2	0	91	0	6	0	0	0	9	2	0	0	0	0	110
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	90	25	738	27	61	1	2	3	262	11	37	0	2	2	1261
Professionals	113	55	1029	44	140	7	2	13	459	26	94	4	3	7	1996
Technicians	76	30	530	103	71	3	5	14	231	149	70	1	9	9	1301
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	16 33	7 61	202 122	6 16	14 19	0	0	5 3	55 365	1 44	4 30	2	0	7	314 703
Craft Workers	33	8	315	23	19 17	0	3	3	365	6	9	1	0	1	450
Operatives	161	330	946	122	131	6	9	16	680	52	196	6	11	20	2686
Laborers and Helpers	71	139	147	43	92	1	7	1	138	36	116	2	2	7	802
Service Workers	5	3	4	2	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	22
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	601	658	4124	386	551	20	29	58	2237	327	556	17	28	53	9645

 524
 3959
 308
 501
 16
 17
 49

 SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

12/25/2022 - 12/31/2022

2136

299

541

8930

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

514